PURCHASE PRICE.   

Subject to the provisions of this Agreement, the SELLER hereby agrees to sell to 

PURCHASER, and PURCHASER hereby agrees to purchase from SELLER, the Property 

previously identified on Exhibit "A" for the total Purchase Price of One Hundred Fifteen 

Thousand and 00/100 ($115,000.00) Dollars and upon and subject to the terms and conditions 

hereinafter set forth.   

2.1  Earnest Money.  Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, 

PURCHASER shall deposit and cause to be placed in an escrow account maintained by Goren,